
1

Master of Sustainable International Agriculture
Introductory Program 2025

Status: 25.09.2025, subject to changes
* for updates and registration please visit: http://www.uni-kassel.de/go/freshersweek

CAMPUS GÖTTINGEN – FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

DEPARTURE TO GÖTTINGEN FROM WITZENHAUSEN
For students who live in Witzenhausen: Meeting at the railway
station Witzenhausen: 08:05 (train leaves at 08:20, arrival at station Göttingen:
08:45

Station Witzenhausen

9:00
–
12:00

WELCOME IN GÖTTINGEN
(Esther Fichtler, Lydia Pohl, Kristin Jansen & SIA Tutors)

Lecture Hall ZHG 002
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

WELCOME BY PROF LIESBETH COLEN ZHG 002
GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER ZHG 002
INTRO TO THE STUDY PROGRAMME I
(Esther Fichtler & Lydia Pohl) ZHG 002

12:30
–
14:00

BREAK

MENSA, CAFETERIA & CITY CENTRE

14:00
-
16:00

INTRO TO THE STUDY PROGRAMME II – STUDY PLAN
(Esther Fichtler & Lydia Pohl)

Lecture Hall ZHG 002
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

SENIOR STUDENT’S PERSPECTIVE
(SIA Tutors & Volunteers) ZHG 002

MENTORING PROGRAMME IN SIA ZHG 002
ELECTION OF STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES ZHG 002
Q&A ZHG 002

GÖTTINGEN – SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2025 OR SUNDAY OCTOBER 12, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

WEEKEND OUTSIDE ACTIVITY
(Depending on the weather – check the WhatsApp Group for Details!) Göttingen

CAMPUS WITZENHAUSEN – MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

DEPARTURE TO WITZENHAUSEN FROM GÖTTINGEN
For students who live in Göttingen: Meeting at the railway station Göttingen: 08:00
(train leaves at 8:14)
Arrival Witzenhausen: 08:37

Station Göttingen

9:00 WELCOME ADDRESS, FACULTY ORGANIC AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Prof. Dr. Dirk Hinrichs – Study Dean Faculty Organic Agricultural Sciences (FB11)

Nordbahnhofstr. 1a,
GAula

9:10 INTRODUCTION – FACULTY OF ORGANIC AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Ute Gilles (International Study Affairs),

Nordbahnhofstr. 1a,
GAula

09:20 MEET AND GREET WITH LECTURERS of the different sections, Faculty Nordbahnhofstr. 1a,
GAula

http://www.uni-kassel.de/go/freshersweek


2

10:00 COFFEE BREAK

10:30 INTRODUCTORY SESSIONS - WITZENHAUSEN
student groups, student support services

Nordbahnhofstr. 1a,
GAula

12:00 LUNCH* (Kassel Campus Card is needed here) Mensa Steinstr. 19
14:30-
18:00 CITY RALLYE* Meeting in Steinstraße

Main Entrance

18:30 RECEPTION MAYOR, City of Witzenhausen Nordbahnhofstr. 1a,
Witzenhausen

CAMPUS WITZENHAUSEN – TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

DEPARTURE TO WITZENHAUSEN FROM GÖTTINGEN
For students who live in Göttingen: Meeting at the railway station Göttingen: 09:00
(train leaves at 09:14)
Arrival Witzenhausen: 09:37

Station Witzenhausen

10:00 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION SESSION
Ute Gilles, International Study Affairs, and  tutors

Steinstr. 19, lecture
building, Room H23

12:30 LUNCH* (Kassel Campus Card is needed here)

13:30-
14:30

14:45-
15.45

+++ alternating groups ++++
IT INTRODUCTION, E-LEARNING PLATFORM
!!! Important: please bring your laptop or tablet with you!!!
Student tutor Rahul

Steinstr. 19, H23

+++ alternating groups +++
CAMPUS TOUR

Student tutor Komal
Starting Steinstr. 19

CAMPUS GÖTTINGEN – WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

08:10

DEPARTURE TO GÖTTINGEN FROM WITZENHAUSEN
For students who live in Witzenhausen: Meeting at the railway
station Witzenhausen: 08:05 (train leaves at 08:20, arrival at station Göttingen:
08:45

Station Witzenhausen

WELCOME EVENT IN GÖTTINGEN BY THE INTERNATIONAL OFFICE
Join us for a special Welcome Event for new international students, take part in
networking opportunities and get to know the University's support services for
students. This will be followed by a city tour and reception.

central lecture hall
building, campus,
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben, 37073
Göttingen

CAMPUS GÖTTINGEN – THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

08:10
DEPARTURE TO GÖTTINGEN FROM WITZENHAUSEN
For students who live in Witzenhausen: Meeting at the railway
station Witzenhausen: 08:05 (train leaves at 08:20, arrival at station Göttingen:
08:45

Station Witzenhausen

09:00-
16:00 WELCOME DAY I AT AGRICULTURAL FACULTY UNIVERSITY OF GÖTTINGEN

Lecture Hall ZHG 001
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

09:00 WELCOME ADDRESS, FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Prof. von Cramon-Taubadel ZHG 001

09:10 INTRODUCTION – FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Liane Schulz-Streeck, Lydia Pohl & Esther Fichtler ZHG 001

10:15 ONLINE SYSTEME UNI GÖTTINGEN
Team Stud.IT ZHG 001

10:30 BREAK

11:00 INDIGU PLUS UND CAREER SERVICE
Anastasia Kliminia & Rebecca Bungert ZHG 001

11:45 INTERNATIONAL WRITING LAB
Irina Bacaitiz ZHG 001



3

12:30
–
14:00

BREAK

MENSA, CAFETERIA & CITY CENTRE

With student tutors IPAB & SIA

ZHG 001

14:15 +++ alternating or parallel groups +++
LIBRARY TOUR Tamara Ruehle

Entrance SUB,
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

14:15 +++ alternating or parallel groups +++
CAMPUS TOUR CENTRAL CAMPUS, GI, SPORT CENTER…

Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

CAMPUS GÖTTINGEN – FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

08:10
DEPARTURE TO GÖTTINGEN FROM WITZENHAUSEN
For students who live in Witzenhausen: Meeting at the railway
station Witzenhausen: 08:05 (train leaves at 08:20, arrival at station Göttingen:
08:45

Station Witzenhausen

WELCOME DAY II AT AGRICULTURAL FACULTY UNIVERSITY OF GÖTTINGEN

Lecture Hall ZHG 001
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

09:00 Q & A
09:45 STUDENT COUNCIL – FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

Cassandra Schendel & Colleagues ZHG 001

10:30 UNIVERSITY SPORTS & HEALTHY CAMPUS
Josefin Bettermann ZHG 001

11:00 ASTA
Sofia Dräger ZHG 001

11:30 TEAM EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES AND DIVERSITY ZHG 001

12:30
–
14:00

BREAK

MENSA, CAFETERIA & CITY CENTRE

With student tutors IPAB & SIA

14:15 +++ alternating or parallel groups +++
LIBRARY TOUR Tamara Ruehle

Entrance SUB,
Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

14:15 +++ alternating or parallel groups +++
CAMPUS TOUR CENTRAL CAMPUS, GI, SPORT CENTER…

Platz der Göttinger
Sieben,
37073 Göttingen

CAMPUS WITZENHAUSEN – SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18TH, 2025
TIME LOCATION / FORMAT

19:00
Meet and Greet
Welcome Dinner organized by ASV
Kenny, Komal


